(3)

ORDINANCE NO. 71-3

NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

AN ORDINANCE RELATING TO EXPENDITURES ON BEHALF OF VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENTS WITHIN NASSAU COUNTY; REPEALING CHAPTER 65-676 ACTS OF 1965, AND CHAPTER 61-2526 ACTS OF 1961.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNTY COMMISSION OF NASSAU COUNTY:

Chapter 65-676, Laws of Florida, Acts of 1965 and Chapter 61-2526 Laws of Florida, Acts of 1961 are hereby repealed.

Section 2. This ordinance shall become effective immediately upon its being adopted and filed with the office of the Secretary of State in Tallahassee.

	DONE A	ND ADOPTED	in regular	session this	13th	
day o	f	April	, A	.D. 197].		

(SMAL)

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA.

Chairman

ATTEST:

Clerk